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https://addvalve.netatmo.com

You can watch an installation tutorial video online 
at the following address:

EN

FR Une vidéo d’aide à l’installation est disponible  
à l’adresse ci-dessous : 

DE Unter der folgenden Adresse können Sie ein 
Tutorial-Video zur Installation online anschauen:

ES Puedes ver un tutorial de instalación en línea  
en la siguiente dirección:

IT Puoi guardare online un video tutorial  
sull’installazione al seguente indirizzo:

NL U kunt een online installatievideo bekijken  
op de volgende website:
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Read these instructions carefully before starting the installation. 
The device is for indoor use only and must be protected from 
damp and dust as well as solar radiation. 

Lee atentamente estas instrucciones antes de empezar  
la instalación. El dispositivo es solo para uso interior y debe 
protegerse de la humedad y el polvo, así como de la radiación 
solar.

Leggi attentamente le seguenti istruzioni prima di cominciare 
l’installazione. Il dispositivo è destinato esclusivamente a un uso 
per interni e deve essere protetto dall’umidità, dalla polvere  
e dalle radiazioni solari.

Lire attentivement cette notice avant l’installation. 
Utilisez l’appareil uniquement à l’intérieur des pièces 
et protégez-le de l’influence de l’humidité, de la poussière 
et des rayons du soleil.

Lees de instructies aandachtig voor u begint met de installatie. 
Het apparaat is uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis en moet 
worden beschermd tegen vocht en stof en tegen zonne.

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie mit 
der Installation beginnen. Das Gerät ist nur für die Verwendung 
in Innenräumen gedacht und muss vor Feuchtigkeit, Staub, 
Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt werden.



In the box: 
1. One Smart Radiator Valve
2. One set of 2 AA batteries

3. One set of colour adhesives
4.  One set of radiator adaptors 

and accessories

In der Box:
1.  Ein Smarter 

Heizkörperthermostate
2.  Zwei Batterien vom 

Typ AA LR6

3. Ein Satz Farbaufkleber
4.  Ein Satz Heizkörper

-Adapter mit Zubehör

Contenuto della confezione: 
1.  Una Valvola Intelligente 

per Termosifoni
2. Una serie di batterie AA 

3. Una serie di adesivi colorati
4.  Una serie di adattatori 

per Termosifoni e relativi 
accessori

In de doos: 
1. Een Intelligente Radiatorkraan
2. Een set van 2 AA-batterijen

3. Een set kleurenstickers
4.  Een set radiatoradapters 

en accessoires

EN

Dans le pack : 
1.  Une Vanne Connectée 

pour Radiateur
2. Deux piles AA LR6

3.  Un lot de films adhésifs 
de couleur

4.  Un lot d’adaptateurs 
pour radiateurs et leurs 
accessoires
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In the box

3. One set of colour adhesives

1. One Smart Radiator Valve 2. One set of  2 AA batteries

4. One set of radiator adaptors 
and accessories

En la caja: 
1.  Una Válvula Inteligente 

para Radiador
2. Un juegos de 2 pilas AA 

3.  Un juego de adhesivos 
de colores

4.  Un juego de adaptadores 
de radiador y sus accesorios

Danfoss RAM28x1
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Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5



Compatibility  
There are two types of radiator valves: manual valves (1),  
and thermostatic valves (2).  
Thermostatic valves (usually with numbered graduation marks  
from 1 to 5) can be easily replaced with the Netatmo Valve.   
Note: If your installation also includes manual valves you can leave 
them as they are or call a professional to replace them.

EN

Compatibilité 
Il existe deux types de vannes de radiateur : les vannes  
manuelles (1), et les vannes thermostatiques (2). Les vannes  
thermostatiques (habituellement graduées de 1 à 5) peuvent  
être facilement remplacées par une Vanne Netatmo. 
Note: Si votre installation comporte également des vannes  
manuelles, vous pouvez les laisser telles quelles ou faire appel  
à un professionnel pour les remplacer.
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Compatibility
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Kompatibilität 
Es gibt zwei Arten von Heizkörperventilen: manuelle (1)  
und solche mit Thermostat (2). 
Thermostatventile (üblicherweise mit Skala von 1 bis 5 
versehen) können ganz leicht durch einen Netatmo Smarten 
Heizkörperthermostat ersetzt werden.  
Anmerkung: Ist Ihre Installation außerdem mit manuellen Ventilen 
ausgestattet, so können Sie diese entweder belassen oder durch 
einen Profi ersetzen lassen. 

Compatibilidad 
Hay dos tipos de válvulas para radiador: válvulas manuales (1), 
y válvulas termostáticas (2).  
Las válvulas termostáticas (normalmente con marcas  
de graduación numeradas del 1 al 5) se pueden sustituir 
fácilmente por la Válvula Netatmo.   
Nota: Si tu instalación incluye también válvulas manuales,  
puedes dejarlas tal cual o llamar a un profesional para sustituirlas.

Compatibilità 
Esistono due tipi di valvole per termosifoni: valvole manuali (1) 
e valvole termostatiche (2).  
Le valvole termostatiche (generalmente dotate di scala graduata 
da 1 a 5) possono essere facilmente sostituite con la Valvola 
Netatmo.   
Nota: se l’installazione è dotata anche di valvole manuali,  
è possibile lasciarle oppure chiamare un tecnico specializzato  
per sostituirle.

Compatibiliteit  
Er zijn twee soorten radiatorkranen: handmatige kranen (1) 
en thermostaatkranen (2).  
Thermostaatkranen (meestal met genummerde 
instellingsmarkeringen van 1 tot 5) kunnen eenvoudig worden 
vervangen door de Netatmo Radiatorkraan.  
Opmerking: Als uw installatie ook handbediende kranen 
bevat, kunt u ze laten zoals ze zijn of bel een vakman om  
ze te vervangen.



Application

https://valve.netatmo.com

Before inserting the batteries into your valves,  
download the mobile application Energy Netatmo.
To find out how to remotely control your Valves from  
your smartphone or tablet, go to:

EN

Avant d’insérer les piles dans vos vannes,  
télécharger l’application mobile Netatmo Énergie.
Pour piloter vos Vannes à distance et les programmer  
depuis votre smartphone ou tablette, rendez-vous sur :

FR

DE Vor dem Einlegen der Batterien in die Heizkörperthermostate  
laden Sie bitte die Mobil-App herunter Energy Netatmo.
Um Ihre Heizkörperthermostate per Smartphone oder Tablet 
steuern und programmieren zu können, besuchen Sie:

ES Antes de introducir las pilas en las válvulas,  
descárgate la aplicación móvil Energy Netatmo.
Para saber cómo controlar las Válvulas a distancia desde  
tu smartphone o tableta, consulta:

IT Prima di inserire le batterie nelle valvole, scaricare  
l’applicazione mobile Energy Netatmo.
Per scoprire come controllare a distanza le Valvole Netatmo  
dal tuo smartphone o tablet, vai su:

NL Voordat u de batterijen in uw Radiatorkranen plaatst, moeu  
u de mobiele applicatie downloaden Energy Netatmo.
Voor meer informatie over het op afstand bedienen 
van uw Radiatorkranen met uw smartphone of tablet, gaat u naar:



Batteries
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Follow the steps below, only when required in the application
1. Open the front panel of the Valve using a small anti-clockwise rotation.
2. Open the metal battery cover.
3. Insert the batteries ensuring the positive and negative ends correspond.
4. Close the metal battery cover and replace the front panel.

EN

Suivez les instructions ci-dessous, uniquement lorsque précisé dans l’application
1.  Ouvrir la Vanne en tournant la face avant dans le sens inverse 

des aiguilles d’une montre.
2. Ouvrir la trappe à piles en métal.
3. Insérer les piles en respectant la polarité indiquée.
4. Refermer la trappe en métal et revisser la face avant.

FR

Folgen Sie dem unten beschriebenen Ablauf nur dann,
wenn die App Sie dazu auffordert.
1.  Öffnen Sie den Heizkörperthermostat, indem Sie die vordere Abdeckung

gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen.
2. Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung aus Metall.
3. Legen Sie die Batterien ein. Achten Sie auf die richtige Polung.
4. Schrauben Sie die vordere Abdeckung wieder an.

DE

Sigue los pasos a continuación solo cuando la aplicación lo solicite
1.  Abre el panel frontal de la Válvula realizando una pequeña rotación

en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
2. Abre la tapa metálica de las pilas.
3. Introduce las pilas asegurándote de que los polos positivo y negativo coincidan.
4. Cierra la tapa metálica de las pilas y vuelve a colocar el panel frontal.

ES

Seguire i passaggi riportati di seguito, solo quando richiesto nell’applicazione 
1. Aprire il pannello frontale della Valvola con una piccola rotazione antioraria.
2. Aprire il copri batterie in metallo.
3. Inserire le batterie assicurandosi che i poli negativo e positivo corrispondano.
4. Chiudere il copri batterie in metallo e riposizionare il pannello frontale.

IT

Volg de onderstaande stappen alleen als dit gevraagd wordt in de applicatie.
1.   Open het voorpaneel van de Radiatorkraan door deze een klein beetje 

naar links te draaien.
2. Open metalen batterijdeksel.
3. Plaats de batterijen en let erop dat de polen goed zijn.
4. Sluit de metalen batterijdeksel en plaats het voorpaneel terug.

NL



Customisation
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Customisation 
You can customise each Valve using one of the colour  
adhesives provided.

Personnalisation 
Vous pouvez personnaliser chaque Vanne avec l’un des films 
adhésifs de couleur fournis.

Personalización 
Puedes personalizar cada Válvula utilizando 
uno de los adhesivos de color suministrados.

Personalizzazione 
Puoi personalizzare ogni Valvola utilizzando 
uno degli adesivi colorati in dotazione.

Persoonlijke aanpassing 
U kunt elke Radiatorkraan personaliseren met behulp 
van een van de gekleurde stickers.

Individuelle Gestaltung 
Sie können jedem Smarten Heizkörperthermostat mit einem 
der mitgelieferten Farbaufkleber eine individuelle Note verleihen.

1 2

3 4



Installation
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Removing the old valve  
Rotate the valve counter-clockwise to remove it from the radiator (1). 
Unscrew the securing ring (2) and remove the valve.

EN

Retirer l’ancienne vanne 
Tournez la vanne dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre 
pour pouvoir la retirer plus facilement du radiateur (1). 
Dévissez la bague de fixation (2) et retirez la vanne.
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DE Abnehmen des alten Thermostatventils 
Drehen Sie das Thermostatventil gegen den Uhrzeigersinn,  
um ihn leichter von der Heizung abnehmen zu können (1). 
Schrauben Sie den Befestigungsring (2) los und ziehen  
Sie das Thermostatventil ab.

ES Extracción de la válvula antigua  
Gira la válvula en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj para 
sacarla del radiador (1). Desenrosca el anillo (2) y retira la válvula.

Rimuovere la valvola esistente 
Ruotare il contatore della valvola in senso orario per rimuoverla  
dal termosifone (1). Svitare l’anello (2) e rimuovere la valvola.

De oude kraan verwijderen  
Draai de kraan linksom om hem van de radiator (1) te verwijderen. 
Schroef de ring (2) los en verwijder de kraan.



Radiator Adaptors EN
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https://check.netatmo.com

Use the adaptor selection guide provided to choose the adaptor 
that fits onto your radiator valve body. For more help, you can use 
our online compatibility tool at:  

Utilisez le Guide de sélection des adaptateurs inclus pour choisir 
l’adaptateur qui correspond à votre robinet de radiateur.  
Vous pouvez également consulter l’outil de compatibilité en ligne :

Benutzen Sie beiliegende Anleitung zur Adapterauswahl, um den 
passenden Adapter für Ihren Heizkörperthermostat zu finden. 
Sie können auch das online verfügbare Kompatibilitäts-Tool  
verwenden:

Utiliza la Guía de selección de adaptadores incluida para elegir  
el adaptador que se ajuste al cuerpo de la válvula de tu radiador.
Si necesitas ayuda, puedes utilizar nuestra herramienta  
de compatibilidad en línea en:

Utilizzare la guida per la scelta dell’adattatore in dotazione  
per individuare l’adattatore adeguato per il corpo della valvola  
del proprio termosifone. Per un ulteriore aiuto, puoi utilizzare  
lo strumento di compatibilità Netatmo online su:

Gebruik de bijgeleverde selectiegids voor adapters voor het kiezen 
van de adapter die op uw radiatorkraan past. Voor meer hulp kunt  
u de online compatibiliteitstool gebruiken op:

Danfoss RAVL

M30 x 1

Giacomini (GI)

Danfoss RA

M30 x 1.5

M28 x 1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5 Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5

Danfoss RAM28x1

Danfoss RAVL

Giacomini

Pettinaroli Danfoss RAV

Vaillant M28x1.5 M30x1

M30x1.5



Valve installation
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Valve installation  
Fit the suitable adaptor (1) onto the valve body. Then, screw  
the Netatmo Valve onto the adaptor (2) while turning it to ensure  
the display faces the right direction.

Installation de la Vanne 
Vissez l’adaptateur (1) qui convient sur le robinet du radiateur. 
Puis vissez la Vanne Netatmo sur l’adaptateur (2) en orientant l’écran  
dans le sens qui convient.

Installation des Heizkörperthermostats 
Schrauben Sie den Adapter (1) auf den Anschluss des Heizkörpers. 
Schrauben Sie dann den Netatmo-Heizkörperthermostat auf den  
Adapter (2) und drehen Sie ihn, bis das Display in die richtige  
Richtung zeigt.

Instalación de la Válvula  
Coloca el adaptador adecuado (1) en el cuerpo de la válvula. 
Enrosca la Válvula Netatmo en el adaptador (2) mientras la giras  
para asegurarte de que la pantalla mire en la dirección correcta.

Installazione Valvola 
Posizionare l’adattatore adeguato (1) sul corpo della valvola.  
Poi, avvitare la Valvola Netatmo all’adattatore (2) ruotandolo  
per assicurarsi che il display sia posizionato nella giusta direzione.

Radiatorkraan installeren  
Plaats de geschikte adapter (1) op de kraanbehuizing. Schroef dan  
de Netatmo Radiatorkraan op de adapter (2) en draai deze zodat  
het display in de juiste richting wijst.



Test The display shows the room temperature (1). To increase/ 
decrease the temperature setpoint on the Valve, twist  
the cylinder clockwise/anticlockwise. The manual setpoint 
is temporarily displayed on a black background (2).

EN

L’écran affiche en permanence la température ambiante de la 
pièce (1). Pour augmenter/diminuer la température de consigne sur 
la Vanne, tournez légèrement le cylindre extérieur vers la droite 
ou la gauche. La température de consigne est alors affichée 
temporairement sur fond noir (2).
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Das Display zeigt die Raumtemperatur an (1). Um die Sollwert- 
Temperatur zu erhöhen oder zu senken, drehen Sie den Zylinder 
leicht nach rechts oder nach links. Die Sollwert-Temperatur wird 
für einige Zeit auf schwarzem Hintergrund eingeblendet (2).

La pantalla muestra la temperatura de la habitación (1). 
Para aumentar/reducir la temperatura establecida en la Válvula, 
gira el cilindro en el sentido de las agujas del reloj/en el sentido 
contrario a las agujas del reloj. La configuración manual aparece 
temporalmente sobre un fondo negro (2).

Il display indica la temperatura della stanza (1). Per aumentare/
diminuire la temperatura impostata sulla Valvola, ruotare il cilindro 
in senso orario/antiorario. La temperatura impostata manualmente 
viene temporaneamente visualizzata su uno sfondo nero (2).

Het display toont de kamertemperatuur (1). Om de temperatuur  
te verhogen/verlagen, draait u de cilinder rechtsom/linksom. 
Het handmatige instelpunt wordt kort weergegeven op een 
zwarte achtergrond (2).

1

2

- «clic»

+ «clic»



Installation advice
Installation advice  
Do not block air ventilation next to the Valve (curtain, radiator cover…) 
Do not cover.

EN

Conseils d’installation
Veillez à ne pas empêcher la circulation d’air à proximité  
de la Vanne (rideau, tablette de radiateur…) 
Ne pas couvrir.
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Tipps für die Installation 
Sorgen Sie dafür, dass die Luft in der Nähe des Heizkörperthermostats 
frei zirkulieren kann und nicht durch Vorhänge, Heizungsabdeckungen 
oder Ähnliches behindert wird. 
Nicht abdecken.

Consejo de instalación  
No bloquees la ventilación de aire al lado de la Válvula 
(cortina, tapa del radiador, etc.) 
No cubrir.

Consiglio per l’installazione 
Non bloccare l’areazione vicino alla Valvola 
(tenda, copri termosifone, ecc.) 
Non coprire.

Installatieadvies  
Blokkeer de luchtventilatie naast de Radiatorkraan niet 
(gordijn, radiatorafdekking enz.) 
Niet afdekken.



SIZE  
Valve: 58 mm (diameter), 80 mm (L)  

WEIGHT  
Valve: 186 g (including batteries)  

DESIGN 
Designed by Starck 

SENSORS AND MEASUREMENTS 
Temperature (measurement): 
Range: 0°C to 50°C 
Accuracy: +/- 0.5°C 

Temperature (setpoint): 
Range: 5°C to 30°C 
Increment: 0.5°C 

Motor: 
Linear motion: 8 mm max 
Noise level: < 35 dBA 
Spring force: 80 N max 

E-PAPER DISPLAY 
Energy efficient, longer battery life and 
optimal readability.

FREE APP, LIFETIME SUPPORT 
No subscription fee. App available on 
the App Store and on Google Play. 
Free access to your online personal 
dashboard. Accessible from multiple 
devices. 

WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS  
Wireless connection between Valves 
and Relay: long-range radio (868.9-869.1 , 
869.7-869.9 MHz @16mW). 

POWER AND BATTERIES ( PER VALVE) 
Two 1.5V AA batteries. 
Two year-battery life.  

SETUP AND COMPATIBILITY ( PER 
VALVE) 
6 radiator adaptors suitable for use with 
the following valve bodies: M30x1.5, 
M30x1.0, M28x1.5, Danfoss RAVL, Danfoss 
RA, Giacomini.

SAFETY WARNINGS 
This device must be installed according 
to the applicable norms. Use only with 
supplied power plug adaptor. This device 
is for indoor use only. Before inserting 
the batteries, check that the contacts 
in the device and on the batteries are 
clean, is necessary clean them. Note the 
polarity (+/-) when inserting the batteries. 
Do not throw the batteries into a fire, 
short-circuit them or dismantle them. 
Keep children away from batteries. Seek 
medical attention immediately if a battery 
is swallowed. Do not attempt to repair 
the device yourself; customer service is 
available.Any changes or modifications 
to this unit not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could 
void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.

This device is not intended for use by 
persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, 
or lack of experience and knowledge, 
unless they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible 
for their safety. Children should be 
supervised to ensure that they do not play 
with the appliance.

Technical specification

ENGLISH



Magyar [Hungarian] - Alulírott, Netatmo nyilatkozom, hogy a NRV01 megfelel a vonatkozó alapvetõ 
követelményeknek és az 2014/53/UE i ROHS 2011/65/EC irányelv egyéb elõírásainak. Az eredeti EU 
megfelelőségi nyilatkozat megtalálható a http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav oldalon.
Norsk [Norwegian] - Erklærer herved Netatmo at dette NRV01 er i samsvar med de grunnleggende krav 
og øvrige relevante krav i direktiv 2014/53/UE og ROHS 2011/65/EC.
En kopi av den fullstendige samsvarserklæringen kan fås ved http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Polski [Polish] - Niniejszym Netatmo oświadcza, że NRV01 jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymogami oraz 
pozostałymi stosownymi postanowieniami Dyrektywy 2014/53/UE i ROHS 2011/65/EC. Kopię pełnej 
deklaracji zgodności można pobrać pod adresem http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Svenska [Swedish] - Härmed intygar Netatmo att denna NRV01 står I överensstämmelse med de 
väsentliga egenskapskrav och övriga relevanta bestämmelser som framgår av direktiv 2014/53/UE och 
ROHS 2011/65/EG. En kopia av hela Konformitetsdeklarationen finns på 
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Português [Portuguese] - Netatmo declara que este NRV01 está conforme com os requisitos essenciais 
e outras disposições da Directiva 2014/53/UE e ROHS 2011/65/CE.
Uma cópia completa da declaração de conformidade pode ser obtida em 
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Română [Romanian] - Astfel, Netatmo declară că acest NRV01 este în conformitate cu cerințele 
esențiale și alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE și ROHS anului 2011/65/CE. O copie 
a declarației de conformitate completă poate fi obținută la http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Slovensko [Slovenian] - Netatmo izjavlja, da je ta NRV01 v skladu z bistvenimi zahtevami in ostalimi 
relevantnimi določili direktive 2014/53/UE in ROHS 2011/65/ES. Kopijo celotne izjave o skladnosti 
najdete na spletni povezavi  http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Slovensky [Slovak] - Netatmo týmto vyhlasuje, že NRV01 spĺňa základné požiadavky a všetky príslušné 
ustanovenia Smernice 2014/53/UE a ROHS 2011/65/ES. Úplné znenie Vyhlásenia o zhode nájdete na 
webovej stránke http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Suomi [Finnish] - Netatmo vakuuttaa täten että NRV01 tyyppinen laite on direktiivin 2014/53/UE ja 
ROHS 2011/65/EY oleellisten vaatimusten ja sitä koskevien direktiivin muiden ehtojen mukainen. 
Alkuperäinen EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on osoitteesta 
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Türkçe [Turkish] - Netatmo, bu NRV01’in 2014/53/UE ve ROHS 2011/65/EC Yönetmeliğinin temel 
şartlarına ve diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder.
Tam uygunluk beyanının bir kopyası http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav adresinden edinilebilir.
български [Bulgarian] - С настоящото Netatmo декларира, че това NRV01 е в съответствие 
със съществените изисквания и другите приложими разпоредби на Директива 2014/53/UE и 
ROHS 2011/65/ЕC. Копие от пълния декларацията за съответствие може да бъде получена на  
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.

Česky [Czech] - Netatmo tímto prohlašuje, že tento NRV01 je ve shodě se základními požadavky a dalšími 
příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/53/UE a ROHS 2011/65/ES. Originál EU prohlášení o shodě lze 
nalézt na http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Dansk [Danish] - Undertegnede Netatmo erklærer herved, at følgende udstyr NRV01 overholder de 
væsentlige krav og øvrige relevante krav i direktiv 2014/53/UE og ROHS 2011/65/EF. Den oprindelige 
EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen kan findes på http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Deutsch [German] - Hiermit erklärt Netatmo, dass sich das Gerät NRV01 in Übereinstimmung mit den 
grundlegenden Anforderungen und den übrigen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/
UE und ROHS 2011/65/EG befindet. Die Original-EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter http://www.
netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Eesti [Estonian] - Käesolevaga kinnitab Netatmo seadme NRV01 vastavust direktiivi 2014/53/UE ja ROHS 
2011/65/EÜ põhinõuetele ja nimetatud direktiivist tulenevatele teistele asjakohastele sätetele.
Vastavusdeklaratsiooni tervikteksti saab veebilehelt http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
English - Hereby, Netatmo declares that this NRV01 is in compliance with the essential requirements and 
other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/UE and ROHS 2011/65/EC.
The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Español [Spanish] - Por medio de la presente Netatmo declara que el NRV01 cumple con los 
requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva 2014/53/
UE y ROHS 2011/65/CE. El original de la declaración de conformidad UE se puede encontrar en  
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Ελληνική [Greek] - Με tην παροyσα Netatmo δηλωνει οtι NRV01 σyμμορφωνεtαι προσ tισ οyσιωδεισ 
απαιtησεισ και tισ λοιπεσ σxεtικεσ διαtαξεισ tησ οδηγιασ 2014/53/UE και ROHS 2011/65/EK.
Μπορείτε να βρείτε ένα αντίγραφο της πλήρους δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης στη διεύθυνση  
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Français [French] - Par la présente Netatmo déclare que l’appareil NRV01 est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE et ROHS 2011/65/CE. La 
déclaration de conformité UE originelle est disponible sur http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Hrvatski [Croatian] - Ovime, Netatmo izjavljuje da je ovaj NRV01 u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i drugim 
relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/UE i ROHS 2011/65/EC. Kopija pune Izjave o sukladnosti može 
se preuzeti na http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Italiano [Italian] - Con la presente Netatmo dichiara che questo NRV01 è conforme ai requisiti essenziali 
ed alle altre disposizioni pertinenti stabilite dalla direttiva 2014/53/UE e ROHS 2011/65/CE.
La dichiarazione di conformità UE originale si trova a http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Latviski [Latvian] - Ar šo Netatmo deklarē, ka NRV01 atbilst Direktīvas 2014/53/UE un ROHS 2011/65/EK 
būtiskajām prasībām un citiem ar to saistītajiem noteikumiem. Pilnas atbilstības deklarācijas kopiju var 
iegūt vietnē http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Lietuvių [Lithuanian] - Šiuo Netatmo deklaruoja, kad šis NRV01 atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir 
kitas 2014/53/UE ir ROHS 2011/65/EB Direktyvos nuostatas. Originali EU atitikties deklaracija yra  
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Nederlands [Dutch] - Hierbij verklaart Netatmo dat het toestel NRV01in overeenstemming is met de 
essentiële eisen en de andere relevante bepalingen van richtlijn 2014/53/UE en ROHS 2011/65/EG.
De oorspronkelijke EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op
http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
Malti [Maltese] - Hawnhekk, Netatmo, jiddikjara li dan NRV01 jikkonforma mal-ħtiġijiet essenzjali u ma 
provvedimenti oħrajn relevanti li hemm fid-Dirrettiva 2014/53/UE u ROHS 2011/65/EC.
Kopja tad-Dikjarazzjoni sħiħa ta ‘konformità tista’ tinkiseb fuq http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nav.
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